
Debevoise & Plimpton, 66 Hudson Blvd , New York, NY 10001

13 February 2025

European 
Private Capital 

Conference 
New York Agenda

Sponsored by

Supporters

Event Partner

https://www.bvca.co.uk/events/conferences-forums/european-private-capital-conference.html
https://www.aon.com/home/index
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-and-trade
https://www.debevoise.com/
https://ilpa.org/
https://pitchbook.com/


2  |    BVCA European Private Capital Conference 2025 - New York

Conference Agenda: New York

Thursday, 13 February 2025

11:30 

12:30
 

13:30 
 
 
 

13:35 
 
 
 

13:50 
 
 
 
 

14:00 
 
 
 

14:10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged) 
 

Networking lunch 
One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged)
 
 
Welcome
Keynote
Amy Abbott, Director, Industry Development, BVCA

Open for business:  the European private capital opportunity 
Presentation
Michael Moore, Chief Executive, BVCA

Remarks from the UK Department for Business & Trade
Keynote
Richard Albert, Director, Capital Investment, North America, UK Department  
for Business & Trade

Europe outlook: data, trends and benchmarking
Presentation
Garrett Hinds, Senior Analyst, Private Equity, PitchBook

North American LP perspectives
Panel
Moderator: Matt Dickman, Partner, Debevoise & Plimpton
Robert Colorina, Director, AIAC Group Family Office
Andrew Coren, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Compliance Officer,  
Gatewood Capital Partners
Balaj Singh, Senior Vice President / Senior Private Markets Analyst,  
Meketa Investment Group

Programme is subject to change



3  |    BVCA European Private Capital Conference 2025 - New York

Conference Agenda: New York

Thursday, 13 February 2025

14:30 
 
 
 

14:33 
 
 
 

14:41 
 
 
 

14:49 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15:09 
 
 
 

15:17 
 
 
 

15:25 
 
 

European venture captial: the opportunities and strategies that will deliver? 
Presentation
Mike Anstey, Partner, Cambridge Innovation Capital

Creating value from the UK's research base
Presentation
David Grimm, Partner, AlbionVC  
 
 
The impact of geopolitics on European VC
Presentation
Daniel Carew, Partner, JOIN Capital

European life sciences
Panel
Moderator: Nick Lupica, Head of Client Coverage M&A EMEA,  
Aon M&A and Transaction Solutions
Mike Anstey, Partner, Cambridge Innovation Capital
Dr Jonathan Hepple, Managing Partner, Rosetta Capital

Unlocking value through climate technology
Presentation
Jon Pollock, CEO, Elbow Beach Capital

European fintech
Presentation
Steve Gibson, Partner, 13books Capital

Networking break 
One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged)

Programme is subject to change



4  |    BVCA European Private Capital Conference 2025 - New York

Conference Agenda: New York

Thursday, 13 February 2025

16:03 
 
 
 

16:11 
 
 
 
 
 

16:31 
 
 
 

16:39 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17:01 
 
 
 
 

17:09 
 
 
 

Securing the future: cybersecurity trends and threats in the AI era
Presentation
Will Kilmer, Head of GALLOS Ventures, GALLOS Tech

How do you create outstanding mid-cap returns in a more challenging environment?
Panel
Moderator: Leon de Bono, Managing Director, Industry Development, BVCA 
Amit Rai, Co-CEO, Astra Holdings
Tim Whittard, Partner, WestBridge
 

Transforming mid-market companies into global semiconductor champions
Presentation
Christophe Duverne, Managing Director Ardian Semiconductor, Ardian
 

Drivers of value creation and exit opportunities in the European mid to  
large-cap space
Panel
Moderator: Michael Moore, Chief Executive, BVCA
Michael Cohen, Principal, Advent International
Alice Langley, Partner, IK Partners

Finding and backing the best UK founders
Presentation
David Burns, Managing Partner, Phoenix Equity Partners 
Tim Dunn, Partner, Head of Services & Technology, Phoenix Equity Partners 

Closing remarks
Remarks
Leon de Bono, Managing Director, Industry Development, BVCA

Programme is subject to change



5  |    BVCA European Private Capital Conference 2025 - New York

Conference Agenda: New York

Thursday, 13 February 2025

17:10 
 
 

17:30 
 

18:00 
 

Refreshments 
One-on-one meetings 

Depart for Reception

Drinks reception at the British Consul Residence

Programme is subject to change



Sponsored by

Supporters

Event Partner

Contact us
British Private Equity & Venture Capital Association (BVCA)

3rd Floor, 48 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1JF
+44 (0)20 7492 0400 / events@bvca.co.uk / www.bvca.co.uk

Find us on

https://www.aon.com/home/index
https://ilpa.org/
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-and-trade
https://www.bvca.co.uk
mailto:events%40bvca.co.uk?subject=
https://www.bvca.co.uk/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/bvca
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCc4wgrbiQJ3BkYGvV3gGu9A
https://www.instagram.com/bvcacomms
https://twitter.com/BVCA
https://bvca.medium.com/
https://pitchbook.com/
https://www.debevoise.com/

	Button 2: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 

	Button 3: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 

	Button 86: 


