

European Private Capital Conference

New York Agenda

13 February 2025



Debevoise & Plimpton, 66 Hudson Blvd , New York, NY 10001

Thursday, 13 February 2025

11:30	One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged)
12:30	Networking lunch One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged)
13:30	Welcome Keynote Amy Abbott, Director, Industry Development, BVCA
13:35	Open for business: the European private capital opportunity Presentation Michael Moore, Chief Executive, BVCA
13:50	Remarks from the UK Department for Business & Trade Keynote Richard Albert, Director, Capital Investment, North America, UK Department for Business & Trade
14:00	Europe outlook: data, trends and benchmarking Presentation Garrett Hinds, Senior Analyst, Private Equity, PitchBook
14:10	North American LP perspectives Panel Moderator: Matt Dickman, Partner, Debevoise & Plimpton Robert Colorina, Director, AIAC Group Family Office Andrew Coren, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Compliance Officer, Gatewood Capital Partners Balaj Singh, Senior Vice President / Senior Private Markets Analyst, Meketa Investment Group

Thursday, 13 February 2025

14:30	European venture captial: the opportunities and strategies that will deliver? Presentation Mike Anstey, Partner, Cambridge Innovation Capital
14:33	Creating value from the UK's research base Presentation David Grimm, Partner, AlbionVC
14:41	The impact of geopolitics on European VC Presentation Daniel Carew, Partner, JOIN Capital
14:49	European life sciences Panel Moderator: Nick Lupica, Head of Client Coverage M&A EMEA, Aon M&A and Transaction Solutions Mike Anstey, Partner, Cambridge Innovation Capital Dr Jonathan Hepple, Managing Partner, Rosetta Capital
15:09	Unlocking value through climate technology Presentation Jon Pollock, CEO, Elbow Beach Capital
15:17	European fintech Presentation Steve Gibson, Partner, 13books Capital
15:25	Networking break One-on-one meetings (if pre-arranged)

Thursday, 13 February 2025

16:03	Securing the future: cybersecurity trends and threats in the AI era Presentation Will Kilmer, Head of GALLOS Ventures, GALLOS Tech
16:11	How do you create outstanding mid-cap returns in a more challenging environment? Panel Moderator: Leon de Bono, Managing Director, Industry Development, BVCA Amit Rai, Co-CEO, Astra Holdings Tim Whittard, Partner, WestBridge
16:31	Transforming mid-market companies into global semiconductor champions Presentation Christophe Duverne, Managing Director Ardian Semiconductor, Ardian
16:39	Drivers of value creation and exit opportunities in the European mid to large-cap space Panel Moderator: Michael Moore, Chief Executive, BVCA Michael Cohen, Principal, Advent International Alice Langley, Partner, IK Partners
17:01	Finding and backing the best UK founders Presentation David Burns , Managing Partner, Phoenix Equity Partners Tim Dunn , Partner, Head of Services & Technology, Phoenix Equity Partners
17:09	Closing remarks Remarks Leon de Bono, Managing Director, Industry Development, BVCA

Thursday, 13 February 2025

17:10	Refreshments One-on-one meetings
17:30	Depart for Reception
18:00	Drinks reception at the British Consul Residence



Contact us British Private Equity & Venture Capital Association (BVCA)

3rd Floor, 48 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1JF +44 (0)20 7492 0400 / events@bvca.co.uk / www.bvca.co.uk



